TO: BOARD OF EDUCATION
JEFFERSON COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT

FROM:

DATE:

SUBJECT:

DECEMBER 13, 2016

DR. DONNA HARGENS, SUPERINTENDENT

APPROVAL OF BID TABULATIONS, ETC.

RECOMMENDATIONS: | recommend the Board of Education approve the following competitive negotiation, bid tabulations, contract renewals, and amendments.
The proposals are public record and are on file for inspection in the Purchasing Department after award of contract. The following recommendations represent the
lowest and/or best bid for each respective item and/or group of items.

ITEMS

Competitive Negotiation for ADA Compliancy
Website Audit

Repair of Two-Way Radios & Associated
Systems for On-Site Communications

Paper (Warehouse Delivery)

Locker Repair Service

Fire Sprinkler Repair & Testing Service

Contract Renewal - Chemical Disposal &
Environmental Response

Contract Renewal - Chemical Disposal

Contract Renewal - Library Books (Percentage)

Amendment - HYAC-R Supplies & Equipment

Amendment - Uninterruptible Power Supplies
(UPS)

This action is in compliance with the Model Procurement Code.

DH:CH:kp

CONTRACT PERIOD

December 13, 2016 through November 28, 2017,
with a one-year renewal option.

January 13, 2017 through January 12, 2018,
with two (2) annual renewal options.

March 1, 2017 through February 27, 2018.

February 14, 2017 through February 13, 2018,
with two (2) annual renewal options.

Bid rejected as cost prohibitive to the District. Will be rebid at a later date.

BID ID AWARD OF BID
3063 SSB BART Group, Inc.
7339 Vincennes Electronics, Inc.
7340 See Attachment |

7343 PHP Locker Company
7346

6881

6936

7183

7206

7216

April 1, 2017 through March 31, 2018.
Renewal 3 of 4.

April 1, 2017 through March 31, 2018.
Renewal 3 of 4.

March 2, 2017 through March 1, 2018.
Renewal 1 of 2.

EST. COST TIES
22,320 None
50,043 None

179,984 None

85,681 None
7,000
28,653
635,283



ATTACHMENT I
Recommendations for award of Bid ID: 7340 - Paper (Warehouse Delivery)

Xpedx Iltems 1, 2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15,16 & 17.



